In accordance with

Rules 6.2, 6.3 & 6.5 of LlQOZ

the Insolvency (England

& Wates) Rules 2016 and :
e e e Notice of statement of affairs

Insolvency Act 1986.

Companies House

THURSDAY

AN

22.’06/201 7 #170
COMPANIES HOUSE

m Company details

Company number |0 |7| 7 |7| 1 '7[ 4 ! 2

= Filling in this form
Please complete in typescript or in

Company name in full | Aarretar Limited

bold black capitals.

r Liquidator’s name

Full forename(s) Richard

Surname Keley

Liquidator’s address

Building namelnumber[ 1 Liverpool Terrace

Street l Worthing
|

Post town [ West Sussex

County/Region [

s [B[N[1 1] [1[T A

Country l

u Liquidator's name @

Full forename(s) Andrew ogst::;ilsi?zciﬂzr:ut:) tel} us about

Surmame Pear another liquidator,

E Liquidator's address @

Building namelnumber’ 1 Liverpool Terrace ®Other liquidator

Use this sectien to telt us about

Street l Worthing another liquidator.
|

Post town [ West Sussex

County/Region 1

o [B[N[A[1] [1[T[A

Country |

04/17 Version 1.0




LIQ02

Notice of statement of affairs

Date of statement of affairs

Date

M2 ple  f2fofif7

Statement of affairs

| attach:

O Statement of affairs by the liquidator under section 35(1A) of the
Insolvency Act 1986

Statement of affairs by a director under section 99(1) of the Insolvency
Act 1986

{1 Statement of concurrence

Sign and date

Liquidator's signature

Signature

X/L/(,Mj,?

Signature date

201 Tole T2loll7

04/17 Version 1.0




LIQ02

Notice of statement of affairs

B?resenter information

n Important information

You do not have to give any contact information, but if
you do it will help Companies House if there is a query
on the form. The contact information you give will be
visible to searchers of the public record.

! Contact name

Kath Keenan

All information on this form will appear on the
pubtlic record.

@ Where to send

Company name

BM Advisory

Address

1 Liverpool Terrace
I Worthing

CountyfRegion

= e N[ [T]

Country

Fost town

West Sussex

374

Telephone

01903 217712/ 01903 218812
Checklist

We may return forms completed incorrectly or
with information missing.

Please make sure you have remembered the

following:

[0 The company name and number match the
information held on the public Register.

O You have attached the required documents.

O You have signed the form,

You may return this form to any Companies House
address, however for expediency we advise you to
return it to the address below:

The Registrar of Companies, Companies House,
Crown Way, Cardiff, Wales, CF14 3UZ.
DX 33050 Cardiff.

|T| T IT ﬂ Further information

For further information please see the guidance notes
on the wehsite at www.gov.uk/companieshouse
or email enquiries@companieshouse.gov.uk

This form is available in an
alternative format. Please visit the
forms page on the website at
www.gov.uk/companieshouse

This form has been provided free of charge by Companies House.

04/17 Version 1.0




Statement of Affairs

Statement as to affairs of
Aarretar Limited t/a Rina Tairo

as at 12 June 2017

Statement of truth

! believe that the facts stated in this Statement of Affairs are true.

Full Name g‘ ,\)/\ /\/lm j\; Tmi/\/{fa\—ﬁéﬂfq LL

= NAL

Dated 12-Jun-17




Aarretar Limited
Statement OFf Affairs as at 12 June 2017

A - Summary of Assets

Assels Book Value
r

Estimated to
Realisc

Assets suhject to fixed charge:
Assets subject to floating charge:

Uncharged assets:

Goodwill NIL
Fixtures & fittings 450.00
Computer NTL
Stock 9,810.00
Director's Loan Account 985.00

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors

Signatur

E'ng_\é G~ v sete 12 June 2017

£50.00
150.00
250,00
5,057.00
Uncortain

6,307.00



Aarretar Limited ‘
. Statement Of Affairs as at 12 June 2017

Al - Summary of Liabilities

Estimated to

Realise
S L
Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors (Carried from Page A) £6,207.00
Liabilities
Preferential Creditors:-
R i . ML
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards preferential creditors ,?:ﬁjlﬁ)
Debls secured by floating charges pre 15 September 2003
Other Pre 15 September 2003 Floating Charge Creditors
MIL
6,307.00
stimated prescribed part of net property where applicelle (to carry forward) o ML
-stimated total assets available for floating charge holders 6,307.00
Debts secured by Tloating charges post 14 September 2003
e e NIL
Estimated deficiency/surplus of assets after floating charges G,307.00
Estimated prescribed part of net propetty where applicable (brought down) P
Total assets available to unsecured creditors 6,307.01

Unsecured non-preferential ciaims {excliuding any shortfall to figating charge holders)

Trade & expense creditors{Count=2) 5,799.00
Barclays Bank plc 2,000.00
HMRC - VAT 51,728.00
HMRC - Corporation Téx 9,856.00

_69,383.00

Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards non-preferential creditors

(excluding any shortfall in respect of F.C's post 14 September 2003) (53,076.00)
Estimated deficiency/surplius as regards creditors T T T T T 63,075.00)
lssued and called up capital
Ordinary shareholders 2.00
. e - 2.00
Estimated total deficiency /surplus as regards members ) 7 {63,0‘?%0'}_

12 June 2017

Signature - Date

20T b/l )



A0EE LTCC DU g

4

66/S107 e DS Sl

Jlal etP

-t

smyeutiz

ET'E£8£'69 Bui(leje] salgug ¢
00'+85'TS ZZT 863N ‘a1seamaN ‘uaquaqbua ‘malA Jled uciusg ‘NHDI SLUOISND g SNU2ARY YWH 06HA
00°002'T 1I¥6 STNE ‘%955NS 15aph ‘epunty SBe1i0D peoy uopust 'ssjgels sul. AIOSIADY 3Bp1Ipoos) 0590
00°000'C Z¥ZT TNG ‘uoyBlg e013s YION 6/ old sueg sheeg 1083
L1665y D¢ ENA 'peoy UOUON ‘[l Mol A0H [12UN0D 3ACH g Lo Bug 004D
3 $SUpPY alwteN  Aay

sioppas) Auedwoy - g
pajIUI 1e)aLley
AtosiApy g



AT By

Y TARR P Nirarls
£ N_.ON B DI0E 4 Ou 5d{
~

T aieuBg
\ A oy Il
LA U
AN
00°'Z 007 z 00z Buipejog saujug Aeuplg ¢
007 007 7 00'e Areuipip 3T TNG Xessng Jse3 ‘uowyblg ‘sue uespbuo) zg HRUSIBW BURY Sil  oIyH
. SBIEYS  INjEA
dn pied dnpojedsoon  |eujuoN adAy Sseippy SweN  Aay

Siap[oyaleys - 9
palwl] 1ejpLiey
Alosiapy wg



